Pax Final Results - Memorial Day solo 2009 - 2009-05-25

Pos. Class

1 proesp 178
2 procs 98
3 proesp 89
4 probsp 110
5 pmifm 127
6 profsp 50
7 probsp 10
8 proesp 190
9 progs 19
10 proesp 189
11 proep 39
12 procs 198
13 proep 139
14 sias 17
15 fsp 12
16 sias 7
17 sibs 72
18 sigs 36
19 stu 67
20 probp 42
21 prodm 96
22 esp 107
23 ths 14
24 tgs 13
25 sibs 787
26 tgs 26
27 fsp 173
28 proesp 78
29 st 165
30 pmibp 4
31 ths 3
32 pmiep 04
33 fsp 178
34 ths 91
35 asp 6
36 tgs 18
37 tes 94
38 tsm 165
39 esp 56
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# Rookie Driver

Greg McCance
Albert Chan
Marcus Merideth
Alex Jones

Les Francisco
Guy St. John
Tim Moyer
Jason Kolk
Jonathan Rogers
Jennifer Merideth
John Fessler
Dennis Bay
Robert Chrismas
Matthew Dahn
Douglas Harvey
Michael Eckert
Dax Bushmeyer
Richard Worden
Eric Hartwig
Chris Scafero
Charles Spera
Kevin Robinet
Ken Courtland
Uwe Reher
Kenneth Tsang
Marco Oliveira
Greg Anthony
Jason Wong
Jessica Krausch
John Mclver
Jason Stepke
Scott Harvey
Brian Anthony
James Kuo

Rob Bucchi
Sean Tate

Jon Armstrong
Sean Grogan

Nicholas Sullivan
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Timed Entries: 141

Car Model

02 Subaru Wrx

08 Pontiac Solstice ZOK
96 Ford Mustang

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP
88 Red Devil F 440

71 MG B_Gt

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP
99 Chevrolet Camaro

05 Dodge Srt-4

96 Ford Mustang

87 Honda CRX

08 Pontiac Solstice

87 Honda CRX

07 Porsche Cayman

98 Plymouth Neon ACR
07 Porsche Cayman

97 BMW M3

06 Mini Cooper S

98 BMW M3

69 Chevrolet Corvette
07 WCM Ultralite XR7
90 Nissan 300zed

09 VW Jetta 2.5s

07 Mini Cooper S

05 Mazda Rx-8

09 Dodge Caliber SRT4
96 Plymouth Neon ACR
02 Subaru WRX

97 Dodge Neon ACR
65 Factory Five Cobra
05 Chevrolet Cobalt

76 Dodge Colt

96 Plymouth Neon ACR
02 Ford Focus

06 Noble M400

07 Chevy Cobalt

88 Porsche 924s

97 Dodge Neon ACR
07 Ford Mustang GT

Total Factor
35.627 *0.846
36.713 *0.837
36.409 *0.846
35.932 *0.859

34.209 *0.903000

37.240 *0.831
36.354 *0.859
36.916 *0.846
38.058 *0.821
36.940 *0.846
36.349 *0.861
37.481 *0.837
36.447 *0.861

37.325 *0.843000

37.941 *0.831
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Pax Time Diff. From 1st

30.140 0.000 0.000
30.728 0.588 0.588
30.802 0.074 0.662
30.865 0.063 0.725
30.890 0.025 0.750
30.946 0.056 0.806
31.228 0.282 1.088
31.230 0.002 1.090
31.245 0.015 1.105
31.251 0.006 1.111
31.296 0.045 1.156
31.371 0.075 1.231
31.380 0.009 1.240
31.465 0.085 1.325
31.529 0.064 1.389

37.442
37.899
38.803

*0.843000
*0.835000
*0.821000

31.563 0.034 1.423
31.645 0.082 1.505
31.857 0.212 1.717

38.298 *0.836
37.071 *0.868
35.765 *0.900
38.090 *0.846
41.075 *0.786
40.117 *0.805

38.866 *0.835000

40.321 *0.805
39.150 *0.831
38.498 *0.846
39.818 *0.818

37.525 *0.868000

41.487 *0.786

38.044 *0.861000

39.481 *0.831
41.847 *0.786
38.151 *0.866
41.122 *0.805
41.063 *0.807
38.993 *0.850
39.192 *0.846

32.017 0.160 1.877
32.177 0.160 2.037
32.188 0.011 2.048
32.224 0.036 2.084
32.285 0.061 2.145
32.294 0.009 2.154
32.453 0.159 2.313
32.458 0.005 2.318
32.533 0.075 2.393
32.569 0.036 2.429
32.571 0.002 2.431
32.571 0.000 2431
32.608 0.037 2.468
32.755 0.147 2.615
32.808 0.053 2.668
32.891 0.083 2.751
33.038 0.147 2.898
33.103 0.065 2.963
33.137 0.034 2.997
33.144 0.007 3.004
33.156 0.012 3.016
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40 st
41 tds
42 sts
43 tds
44 fsp
45 tds
46 pmiep
47 tds
48 sies
49 sts
50 tsm
51 st
52 pmibp
53 st
54 ths
55 tas
56 esp
57 tfs
58 sm
59 st
60 sibs
61 tgs
62 fsp
63 esp
64 st
65 pmibp
66 esp
67 tgs
68 stu
69 esp
70 st
71 tas
72 siss
73 tas
74 tcs
75 tsm
76 tes
7T tgs
78 ths
79 tsm
80 csp
81 tes
82 st
83 lissl
84 ths

65

155
99
09
11
104
42
96
14
9
31
1
34
626

928

37
18
172
91
79
97
36
11
156
77
26
17
44
70
62
83
155
178
47
177
12
41
94
194
62
62
313

Chris Lambertson
Tony Bucchi
Michael Riddle
Jeff Lovell

Robert Kliffel
Andrew O'Neill
Jennifer Glass
Dmitriy Martynov
Paul Truax

Jeff Smith

Wayne Harper
Matt Gerard
Frederic Boissinot
Eric Penn

Erik Canary
Matthew Speck

Amy F Burke-Robinet

Nick Rigney
Alan Kraska
Bruce Eddy

Jack Bushmeyer
Gary Rogers
Stephen Ray
Michael Leffert
Barry Dodson
Steve Baumbach
Shawn Alexander
James Pavlik
Loren Jacobs
Lorae Myers
Chris Amos
Corry Johnson
Don Leckey

Eric Malone
Philip Elia

Jon Fisher

Bruce Matthews
Thomas Filipucci
Raymond Smith
Krzysztof Porcek
Patrick Kernahan
Burke Davis
Andrew Schembri
Elizabeth Leckey

Sean Thurwachter
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97 Dodge Neon ACR

01 Audi TT

92 Mazda Miata

04 VW R32

91 Ford Escort GT

07 Mazda Mazdaspeed3
76 Dodge Colt

03 Subaru Impreza WRX
96 Mazda mx5

90 Mazda Miata

04 Mitsubishi Evolution 8
95 Honda Civic

99 AC Shelby Cobra

02 Saturn SC2

8 Mazda 3 5-Door

40.544 *0.818
41.422 *0.803
40.597 *0.820
41.464 *0.803
40.088 *0.831
41.515 *0.803
38.759 *0.861000
41.891 *0.803
40.957 *0.823000
41.167 *0.820
39.743 *0.850
41.306 *0.818
38.959 *0.868000
41.363 *0.818
43.097 *0.786

08 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X MR 41.010 *0.826

90 Nissan 300zed

04 Cadillac Cts-V

04 Saturn Ion Redline

04 Chevrolet Caviliar

97 BMW M3

05 Dodge Srt-4

95 Ford EscortWagonSVT
96 Chevrolet Camaro Z28
02 Honda Civic ex

65 Factory Five Cobra

07 Ford Mustang

05 Saturn ION Red Line
05 Subaru Legacy GT

05 Ford Mustang GT

95 Volvo 850

90 Chevrolet Corvette

07 Lotus Elise

06 Mitsubishi Evolution IX MR
08 Mazda Mx-5

06 Mitsubishi Evolution IX
90 Mazda Rx-7

05 Saturn Ion Redline

94 Saturn SC2

03 Dodge Neon

94 Mazda Miata

88 Porsche 924s

03 Chevrolet Cavalier

07 Lotus Elise

97 Ford Taurus

40.049 *0.846
41.568 *0.816
39.192 *0.867
41.602 *0.818
40.855 *0.835000
42.392 *0.805
41.111 *0.831
40.388 *0.846
41.881 *0.818
39.483 *0.868000
40.522 *0.846
42.591 *0.805
41.083 *0.836
40.702 *0.846
42.112 *0.818
41.809 *0.826
40.363 *0.856000
41.891 *0.826
42.220 *0.820
40.752 *0.850
42.988 *0.807
43.124 *0.805
44.170 *0.786
40.871 *0.850
40.334 *0.862
43.124 *0.807
42.546 *0.818
40.835 *0.856000
44.565 *0.786
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33.165 0.009 3.025
33.261 0.096 3.121
33.289 0.028 3.149
33.295 0.006 3.155
33.313 0.018 3.173
33.336 0.023 3.196
33.371 0.035 3.231
33.638 0.267 3.498
33.707 0.069 3.567
33.756 0.049 3.616
33.781 0.025 3.641
33.788 0.007 3.648
33.816 0.028 3.676
33.834 0.018 3.694
33.874 0.040 3.734
33.874 0.000 3.734
33.881 0.007 3.741
33.919 0.038 3.779
33.979 0.060 3.839
34.030 0.051 3.890
34.113 0.083 3.973
34.125 0.012 3.985
34.163 0.038 4.023
34.168 0.005 4.028
34.258 0.090 4118
34271 0.013  4.131
34281 0.010  4.141
34285 0.004  4.145
34.345 0.060 4.205
34.433 (0.088 4.293
34.447 0.014 4307
34.534 0.087 4.394
34.550 0.016 4.410
34.602 0.052 4.462
34.620 0.018 4.480
34.639 0.019 4.499
34.691 0.052 4.551
34714 0.023  4.574
34717 0.003  4.577
34.740 0.023 4.600
34.767 0.027 4.627
34.801 0.034 4.661
34.802 0.001 4.662
34954 0.152 4814
35.028 0.074 4.888
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85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

lifml 127
tas 2
asp 99
st 33
sm 137
tfs 17
stu 25
tas 36
csp 16
tgs 37
tcs 55
stx 3
sies 69
tbs 177
tes 32
pmidm 7
tsm 4
tgs 613
tsm 78
stu 299
sibs 89
ths 41
csp 3
tss 60
tgs 55
tfs 128
listl 8
fsp 179
tes 2
st 29
tfs 12
tsm 98
bsp 72
st 118
ssm 75
ths 117
tes 15
tsm 25
tfs 09
tfs 112
tbs 11
csp 26
sibs 98
sids 262
tsm 528

Donna Tompkin
Tim Moery

Ted Godett

Oleg Abramovich
Ray Jason

Brad Doerr
Marcel Victoria
Thomas J. Pasanski
Vance Johnson
Matthew Schmalenberg
Michael Rodriguez
Jeff Maiwald
Kyle Trader
Ragadeep Sriperumbudur
Jim Thompson
Nathan Usher
Matt Luckow
William Corfield
Pamela Fisher
Gary DeAngelis
Kyle Carey

Mark Rossman
Richard Hill

Chris MacKay
Mike Canary
Jason Blazek
Christine Savoie
Jeff Delamielleure
Kyle Moery

Eric Hoerauf
Louis Tijerina
Brandon Blaga
Jeff Jones

Sam Eddy

Roger Wyatt
Bradley Brownell
Daniel Smith
Alexander McGee
Edward Frank
Anne Tijerina
Ted Pregitzer
Chad Gombosi
Jillian Carey
Daniel Gherasim
Michael Yoakum
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98 Plymouth Neon

96 Chevrolet Corvette
02 Chev Corvette Z06
03 Toyota Celica GT
04 Saturn Ion Redline
04 Ford Lightning

08 Subaru WRX

08 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo GSR

92 Mazda Miata

08 Chevy Cobalt Sport
08 Mazda Miata MX5
97 Ford Mustang

96 Mazda Miata

08 Nissan 350z Nismo
92 Mazda Miata

09 Westfield SEi

97 Nissan 200sx

07 Mini Cooper s

06 Mitsubishi Evo IX

95 bmw m3

99 BMW M3

07 Toyota Yaris

00 Toyota Mr2 Spyder
08 Corvette Coupe

03 Mini Cooper S

07 Ford Mustang Shelby
07 Chevy Cobalt

95 Ford EscortWagonSVT
87 Pontiac Fiero

2000 Chevrolet Cavalier
10 Ford Mustang GT

94 Chevy Cavalier

95 BMW M3

04 Chevy Cavalier

99 Mazda Miata (MX5)
93 Saturn SL2

96 Mazda Miata

02 Chrysler PT Cruiser
90 Ford Mustang

10 Ford Mustang GT

00 BMW Z3 M Roadster
92 Mazda Miata

99 BMW M3

08 Bmw 328i

07 Subaru WRX

38.862 *0.903000
42.605 *0.826
40.642 *0.866
43.042 *0.818
40.616 *0.867
43.160 *0.816
42.145 *0.836
42.679 *0.826
40.991 *0.862
43.996 *0.805
43.253 *0.820
43.174 *0.822
43.124 *0.823000
43.389 *0.818
44.114 *0.807
39.566 *0.900000
41.909 *0.850
44.319 *0.805
42.025 *0.850
42.774 *0.836
42.871 *0.835000
45.637 *0.786
41.650 *0.862
42.811 *0.839
44.636 *0.805
44.178 *0.816
44.238 *0.818000
43.559 *0.831
45.031 *0.807
44.455 *0.818
44.566 *0.816
42.812 *0.850
42.588 *0.859
44.761 *0.818
41.798 *0.876
46.596 *0.786
45.518 *0.807
43.262 *0.850
45.293 *0.816
45.372 *0.816
45.359 *0.818
43.054 *0.862
44.655 *0.835000
45.605 *0.819000
43.962 *0.850
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35.092 0.064
35.191 0.099
35.196 0.005
35.208 0.012
35.214 0.006
35.218 0.004
35.233 0.015
35.252 0.019
35.334 0.082
35.416 0.082
35.467 0.051
35.489 0.022
35.491 0.002
35.492 0.001
35.600 0.108
35.609 0.009
35.622 0.013
35.676 0.054
35.721 0.045
35.759 0.038
35.797 0.038
35.870 0.073
35.902 0.032
35.918 0.016
35.932 0.014
36.049 0.117
36.186 0.137
36.197 0.011
36.340 0.143
36.364 0.024
36.365 0.001
36.390 0.025
36.583 0.193
36.614 0.031
36.615 0.001
36.624 0.009
36.733 0.109
36.772 0.039
36.959 0.187
37.023 0.064
37.103 0.080
37.112 0.009
37.286 0.174
37.350 0.064
37.367 0.017

4.952
5.051
5.056
5.068
5.074
5.078
5.093
5.112
5.194
5.276
5.327
5.349
5.351
5.352
5.460
5.469
5.482
5.536
5.581
5.619
5.657
5.730
5.762
5.778
5.792
5.909
6.046
6.057
6.200
6.224
6.225
6.250
6.443
6.474
6.475
6.484
6.593
6.632
6.819
6.883
6.963
6.972
7.146
7.210
7.227
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130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

tfs
tsm
tes
stu
tsm
fsp
lithsl
tas
dsp
esp
fja

tas

tfs

ths
tbs
prosm
pmifp
st

sts

15
16

555
76

17
170
73
71
73
136
19

17
78

51
55

Chris McCarthy
Jeff Blazek

Liz Hammond
Craig Rice

Kamron Lessani
Walter Clark
Amanda Korendyke
Kay Johnson

David Suwinski
Mike Robins
Stephanie Jason
Thomas M. Pasanski
Patrick Barber
Allison Bondie
Brandon Boyd
Andrew Lieber
John Lieberman
Bob Poling

Louis Frank Putman
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07 Ford Mustang

06 Ford Mustang GT

96 Mazda Miata

05 Subaru Legacy GT Wgn
06 Honda S2000

83 Dodge Charger Shelby
99 Saturn SL2

90 Chevrolet Corvette

99 Audi A4

99 Ford Mustang

01 M. Wilson Kart

45.872 *0.816
44.107 *0.850
46.940 *0.807
46.068 *0.836
45.325 *0.850
47.306 *0.831

50.025 *0.786000

49.261 *0.826
48.601 *0.845
48.776 *0.846
55.667 *0.860

08 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo GSR  59.656 *0.826

09 Ford Mustang

98 Saturn SL2

04 Mazda Rx-8

06 Mitsubishi Evo IX
74 Porsche 911

01 Toyota Celica

92 Mazda Miata

dns *0.816
dns *0.786
dns *0.818
dns *0.867

dns *0.872000

dns *0.818
dns *0.820
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37.431 0.064 7.291
37.491 0.060  7.351
37.880 0.389 7.740
38512 0.632 8372
38.526 0.014 8.386
39.311 0.785 9.171
39.319 0.008 9.179
40.689 1.370  10.549
41.067 0.378  10.927
41.264 0.197  11.124
47.873 6.609  17.733
49.275 1402  19.135



